ADC08061/ADC08062
500 ns A/D Converter with S/H Function and Input
Multiplexer
General Description
NOTE: These products are obsolete. This data sheet is
provided for reference only.
Using a patented multi-step A/D conversion technique, the
8-bit ADC08061 and ADC08062 CMOS ADCs offer 500 ns

* ADC08061
** ADC08062
Ordering Information
Industrial (−40˚C ≤ TA ≤ 85˚C) Package
ADC08061BIN, ADC08062BIN N20A
ADC08061CIWM, ADC08062CIWM M20B
OBSOLETE
April 2006
A
D
C
08061/A
D
C
08062
500
ns
A
/D
C
onverter
w
ith
S
/H
Function
and
Input
M
ultiplexer
© 2006 National Semiconductor Corporation DS011086 www.national.com
Connection Diagrams
01108614
Dual-In-Line and Wide-Body
Small-Outline
Packages N20A or M20B
01108615
Dual-In-Line and Wide-Body
Small-Outline
Packages N20A or M20B
Pin Descriptions
VIN, VIN1–8
These are analog inputs. The input range is
GND–50 mV ≤ VINPUT ≤ V+ + 50 mV. The
ADC08061 has a single input (VIN) and the
ADC08062 has a two-channel multiplexer
(VIN1–2).
DB0–DB7 TRI-STATE data outputs — bit 0 (LSB) through
bit 7 (MSB).
WR /RDY WR-RD Mode (Logic high applied to MODE pin)